
City of Greensboro 

HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION 
MEMBER ROSTER 

   NAME/ADDRESS PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS 

   Chair:  Zac Engle (336) 303-0455 Zachary.andrew.engle@gmail.com 

   Vice Chair:  Jacqueline King (336) 541-6509 jackierking@att.net 

   Margaret Arbuckle (336) 274-7122 margbuck@bellsouth.net  

   Kumar Bhardwaj (336) 601-0567 kumar.vansh@gmail.com  

   Lindsay E. Burkart (336) 669-1352 lindsayburkart@gmail.com 

   Ed Cobbler (336) 362-2134 elcpi@bellsouth.net 

   Samuel L. Hawkins, Jr. (336) 451-3532 Samuel_hawkins@hotmail.com 

   Moussa Issifou (336) 255-1870 Moussa_issifou@yahoo.com 

   Michelle Kennedy (336) 202-8421 michelle@gsodaycenter.org  

   Freman Murphy (336) 209-0191 Freman_murphy@live.com  

   Lindy Perry-Garnette 703-509-5339 lgarnette@ywcagsonc.org  

   Tom Phillips (336) 202-6017 tphillips46@gmail.com  

   Chantale Wesley-Lamin (336) 307-5007  wesleychantale@gmail.com  

   David Wils (336) 837-9476 dwils82@gmail.com  
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